Available Exclusively At Woodcraft!  For Technical Assistance Please Call 800-535-4486.
Item No.
Slide Length
mm (inch)
Slide Travel
mm (inch)
Loading
Capacity
kg (lb) / pair
Holes Position  mm (inch)
AB CD EF GH IJ KL MN
3M01-250 250.0 (9.84) 256.7 (10.11) 22.7 (50.0) 96.0 (3.78) —— —— — —— —— —— — 160.0 (6.30)
3M01-300 300.0 (11.81) 306.7 (12.07) 27.3 (60.0) 128.0 (5.04) —— —— — 220.0 (8.66) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) —— —— 224.0 (8.82)
3M01-350 350.0 (13.78) 356.7 (14.04) 34.1 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) —— —— — 270.0 (10.63) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) —— —— 224.0 (8.82)
3M01-400 400.0 (15.75) 406.7 (16.01) 45.4 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) —— —— — 320.0 (12.60) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) —— — 320.0 (12.60)
3M01-450 450.0 (17.72) 456.7 (17.98) 45.4 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) 320.0 (12.60) —— —— 370.0 (14.57) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) —— — 352.0 (13.86)
3M01-500 500.0 (19.69) 506.7 (19.95) 45.4 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 320.0 (12.60) —— — 416.0 (16.38) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) —— — 416.0 (16.38)
3M01-550 550.0 (21.65) 556.7 (21.92) 45.4 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) —— — 470.0 (18.53) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) —— 448.0 (17.64)
3M01-600 600.0 (23.62) 606.7 (23.89) 38.6 (85.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) —— — 520.0 (20.47) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) —— 480.0 (18.90)
Note: Holes other than those shown may be in the slide member at King Slide's option and may change without notice.
35.0(1.38)
30.0(1.18)
A
B
C
D
E
F
G H
9.0(.35)
35.0(1.38)
I
J
K
L
M
N
9.0(.35)
12.7(.50)
45.6(1.80)
SLIDE TRAVEL ±4.0 (.16) SLIDE LENGTH ±1.0 (.04)
12.6(.50)
25.3(1.00)
12.6(.50)
9.0(.35)
Ø6.4(Ø.25)
Ø4.3(Ø.17)
9.5x4.6(.37x.18)
9.0(.35)
9.0(.35)Ø4.3(Ø.17)
9.5x4.4(.37x.17)
4.4x9.5(.17x.37)
181.0(7.13) FOR 3M01-250 ONLY
Cabinet
Drawer
12.7(.50)
45.6(1.80)
mm (inch)
Available Exclusively At Woodcraft!  For Technical Assistance Please Call 800-535-4486.
160247